UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2405341191 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/22/2024 02:43 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Docunicut Crepared By:

BRANDY MANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOC.UVIENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & Z00-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-3860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERY1. 2%, LLC .
C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOS!v-DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110.5.200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 16-19-316-026-0000
[Space Above This Line tos R-crrding Data)

Original Principal Amount: $178,847.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $180,547.71 FRIYT6318857703
New Principal Amount: $189,613.21 Lean No: 7000272358

New Money (Cap): $9,065.50

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modifieation Agresment ("Agreement”), made this 25TII day of 4ANNIJARY, 2024,
botween CHRISTOPHER KINARD MARRIED TO, KENDRA KINARD ("Borrower"), viose address is
1922 MAPLE AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS #0402 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVILUES, LLC
AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANKUNITED, N.A. ("Lender"), whose address is
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security lnsnument”), dated JUNE 30,
2011 and recorded on JULY 14, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO, 1119526031, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of 1.8, §178,847,06, hearing the sume date as, and secured
by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the "Property," located at

Carvington Custotn Loan Modification Agrecment 11262023_307 \I]]ﬂ]l[iﬂll]l]lllﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlllﬂﬂllmmsss
Page 1



2405341191 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1922 MAPLE AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402
the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of MARCH 1, 2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Princiyal Ralance”) is U.S. $18%,613,21, consisting of the amount(s} Ioaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitaliver jnterest in the amount of U.S. $9,065.50 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows aud 2. legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises <o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pius interest, to the onder of Lender, Interest will
be charged on the (Jpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.0000%, from MARCH 1, 2024. The
yearly rate of 7.0000% viill remain in effect vntil principal and interest are paid in full,

Borrower promises to make the wtai modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. §1,833.39, beginning on
the 1ST day of APRIL, 2024, ] soutinuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. Derower's payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,178.32, plus payments for prop=r.vaxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $657.07, Borrower understands that the mndified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property tixes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically ir-avcordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on 1 ZRCH 1, 2064 {the "Marurity Date”), Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instruieit, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or trsnsferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural pursea without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notize of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the otice is deliversd or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument, If the Borrower rails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permiticd ov.this Security
Instrument without further notice or detand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and reguirements of (he Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and ali other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

() all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any'} providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorperated into, or is part of, the Note or Securify Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as these referred to in () above. :

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11262023_307 m]ﬂ]]]]] [lil]l[llll]ll]l]llliﬁll[ﬂﬂ]lmozm "
Page 2



3,

2405341191 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personasl liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement js entered inte in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Barrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does not revive the Borrower's personzl liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any suck debt as a personal liability
of por;ower under the Note and Deed of TrustMorigage.

Nothin = this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of ths Nowe.and Security Instroment. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Tnstrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of #ae¢ terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Borrower agrees to maks and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this /.greement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administratrs, :nd assigns of the Borrower,

Borrower agrees that any costs, fees pudior expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, o have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account ct-7 later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in forec!osute there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses;

Carrington Custora Loan Medification Agreement 11262033_307 I]liI]]H]Hl[i]E]ﬂIﬂl]ﬂlﬂlﬂﬂlllﬂﬂmozmss

Pepe 3



2405341191 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wltne?‘she of, I have expcuted ﬂum

Borrower: C CHRIST PHE’R ’ ; Date
u’fk(ﬁ 02103 gzo 24

Borrower: NDRA KINARD *3liming aclely to ackuondedze this Agresment, bui ot to neor any personat lisbilty for ate

the debt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROV'IR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ILLIMO)'S

County of ( 4 ‘\_{A

This instrument was acknowledged before me on a g- (date) by
CHRISTOPHER KINARL LFIsDRA KINARD (name/s offpersons acknowledged).

Before me, (name of notarv), on this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video communication {name of sigher,, who is knowst to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with Illinois Goverior J.B. Pritzker's Executive Order in Respense to Covid-19 2020-14
and Executive Order in Response to Covid-1% %020-18 fo be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same as their free and voluntary act and

acknole/nmnce in the State of Illigeis,
, {Seal)

Notary Phﬁ'l?é‘ﬁf W
LY

Notary Printed Name: [ 1

My Commission expires: b 3 ﬂ &1 f @ VA Lg

OFF'CIAL SEAL
JENNIFER GEMBALA
NoTARY PUBLLC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
M CrMMESSION EXPIRES: 0312412026

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agresment 11262023 307 |]H|]]|]]H]MWHHIMW7M 0272388
Paged



2405341191 Page: 50of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tn Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF

BANKUNITED, N.A"
FEB 12 202

By L/’;ldllﬂﬂﬂ {print name} —
Terren irector, LOSS {title}
&rﬁngor:::fggn&wlces,u.c inFat

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public o: otaer officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to-which this certificate is attached, and not the truthifulness, accuracy, or validity of that
document.

State of )

County of % )

Gn beforeme_ MNotary Public, personally
appeared -, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscriiid +n the within instrument and acknowledged
he/she/they executed the same in histherftheir uuthorized capacity(ies), and that by hisfiter/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be alf of which the person d, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laviz olthe of California that the foregoing paragraph

is true and correct, ¥

WITNESS my hand and official seal. _

Signature - (Seal)
Signatur€ of Notary Public /4_?7—‘

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Apreement T1262023_307 ‘ ml["ﬂ [ﬂ MI]I Mﬂ Il]"m IMMM7 000272388
Page 5



2405341191 Page: 6 of 7

* CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

LI

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ramn

"‘: ’ :‘. "'
A notary public pr other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed

the document to which this cer,tiﬁcaté;’js aftached, and not the truthfilness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
"..' " g

1 O

L

State of Cal'ifornig.‘.g

1 ", B

Ny
County of __ Orange " 3
‘\\ )

On _ 0201212024 before me, AARON VARGAS NOTARY PUBLIC,
} ' {Hereinsert reme aod 13le of the offizer)
personally appeared. -'__' TERRENCE MORLEY ,

who proved to me.on.{ae onsis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to
the within instrumest and aZknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/er/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hiz/lier/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executoc the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF'PEI;UUQO'Emdar the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. -

1

) -~

WITNESS my 11ar,1dj:eind official seal: 1. L/ A

ARRONVARGAS ||

Sh COMM_E2381019 =
b J NOTARY PUECIC CAUFORNIA 5
N

" ; CIRANGE COUNTY |

N e evres 0t 31,205 |1
Bl e e

Notary Public Signature AARON VARGAS {Natary Public Seal]

.

R
VNS IRUCTTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

This form complies with current Califoraia statutes regarding notary
warrefing end, i piedee showld be conmpleted and attached to the
dorcatnentt, Acknowlzdraenis fronr olher stafes may be completed for
doczinents being sene {athat state so lome as the wording does not
require Hig Callforia wuteov 14 vindate Callfornia notary law.

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMEN

b

'

Title or deseription of atiachéd documg: .
( cHp . . «  Smee and Counly infognsation rpust e the Stote and County where

W e doctiment sianep(s) persoundty paeared before the notary public for
' ackood edement.
. O . ., Dowe ol noarizetian mist be the date ol the sfgnei(s) personally appenred
e . e j £ which must slso be the sume dite (e auimow’dement @5 completed.
{Tlﬂﬂ or desor .?ﬂ‘lﬁaﬂﬂﬂﬂchud d(,l(.'lll'l‘lﬁ‘nt CD“‘Illﬂucd:] . “The nofary p|_-||_.]1'c 151 ['?fl-T'It Tnig e boer mimee 21 AppEas wjulf:in his or her
- i ! oalizsion foliowed by o vomma and e yor! e (notary public).
Muariber of Pages x Décturient Date - { , Printthe nae(s) of dosumant signorts) vwho porioniihy appear t the time
‘ = . T ol sotnrization.
" i L . Indicae e comect singutar or plocal forms by crossing off incorrect forms

(.2, hetshedhasy, istra) orvircling the comeet forms, Failure 1o correctly
inclicuk this infermadon may lead 1o regeetion of document recording,
The petory seal fmpression most be clew s0d photographieally
geproducible. Inypressior, Inust not eomer text or lines, If seal inpression
smunlses, teeseal iz suflicient area pemits, otherwise completa a differcnt
ackoowledement (o119,
Signamce af the notary public mnst mated: the signature on file with the
aflive of e cowity clerk:,
B <= Additicne] informetion i nut requited but could help to ensure this
X . acknovledentenl is a0l Luisused or atteched to a different docunent.
o “ Indicate tithe ae tepe ol attzchel document, number of pages and date,
<3 Indicate fhe capaeity claimed b the signer, 1F the clamed cupacity
is @ cocporate officer, indicate the Lite (Le. CEQ, CFO, Secretary),
Secwrely auach Wis docament to the sipned dacument with a steple.

CAPACITY CLAMMEDBY THE SIGNER”
b Ttldividtlal(s'_j& , o
B Corporate Officer

+

(Title)
I Parther(s) "+

fefact. . .
ce(s) v o "
Other

Versian

e S RS Sl S R

P e A ALY LILINCAYL LI APL FEC A WA IR,

S = e e PP PR P LR LG L PP PLELD PP, ol B i e 5 e i e A A ol e T e AT Sl i B R R A

A R




2405341191 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CHRISTOPHER KINARP MARRIED TO, KENDRA KINARD
LOAN NUMBER: 7030272383
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land ceferred to in this document is sitnated in the CITY OF BERWYN, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE %F "L LINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 461 BEx'W YN GARDENS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE, SOUTH 12713 FEET OF THE

SOUTHWEST 1/4 0% SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDYAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1922 MiAZ)LE AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11262023 307 mw"mmmﬂww-f 000272388
Page &



